CH \$40.00 501100 10810788

	LIA DEALETHER OF CONTINUE					
PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10(02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Rev. 10/02)  MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY						
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ <u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(les)</li></ol>					
	Name: Monsanto Technology LLC					
Diane M. RUEZINSKY	Internal Address:					
	(fice)ficial Address.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167					
Execution Date: April 23, 2004, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖊 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/810,788	B. Patent No.(s)					
	, ,					
A J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J	Ashada Tabla					
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Renessen LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Legal Dept Patents	Enclosed					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 3000 Lakeside Drive	o. Deposit account number.					
Street Address	50-1100					
Suite 300 South						
City: Bannockburn State: IL Zip: 60015						
Oity,Otate, _iezipvz=1/2						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
	_					
Thomas E. Omholt (Reg No. 37,052) — Thomas Chalt June 3, 2004						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT Attorney Docket No. REN-00-118-US

> Renessen LLC 3000 Lakeside Drive Suite 300 South Bannockburn, Illinois 60015

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Diane M. Ruezinsky, 849 Bourn Drive, Woodland, CA 95776, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## NOVEL PLANT PROMOTERS FOR USE IN EARLY SEED DEVELOPMENT

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on March 28, 2003, under U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/458,828, and for a U.S. patent, which was filed March 26, 2004, under U.S. Application No. 10/810,788, and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, MO 63167 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

PATENT REEL: 014686 FRAME: 0686 In re Appln. of Diane M. RUEZINSKY Attorney Docket No. REN-00-118-US

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date_	4/23/04	Diane MK
•		Diane M. Ruezinsky

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF \_\_

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

LOBI J. LEMMAN
Commission # 1432480
Notary Public - Colliomia
Volo County
My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2007

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_

7-27-0